
PARTS GUIDE

CONTENTS

This document has been published to be used

for after sales service only.

The contents are subject to change without notice.

SJ-C19S/C20XPartsGuide

Refrigerator-freezer

MODELS

SJ-C19S-SL/GR/BL

SJ-C20X-SL

[1] SJ-C19S-SL/GR/BL

        PARTS GUIDE 

[2] SJ-C19S-SL/GR/BL

        ELECTRIC,MECHANICAL,

        CYCLE PARTS

[3] SJ-C19S-SL/GR/BL

        DOOR,ATTACHMENT PARTS

[4] SJ-C20X-SL

        PARTS GUIDE  

[5] SJ-C20X-SL

        ELETRIC,MECHANICAL,        

        CYCLE PARTS 

[6] SJ-C20X-SL

        DOOR,ATTACHMENT PARTS   

    

SJ-C20X                        SJ-X19S

       



 No. Part code Part name SJ-19S-SL SJ-19S-GR SJ-19S-BL Price code

1-1 QSW-PA092CBZA DOOR SWITCH 1 1 1 AH

1-2 FCNW-B150CBKZ RELAY WIRE ASS'Y 1 1 1 AN

1-3 QACC-A216CBZZ SOURCE CORD 1 1 1 AU

1-8 RHOG-A244CBZZ PROTECTOR 1 1 1 AT

1-9 RSTT-A195CBZZ STARTING RELAY 1 1 1 AX

1-11 FFS-TA123CBKZ FUSE ASS'Y 1 1 1 AM

1-12 FW-VZA156CBZZ LEAD EV COVER 1 1 1 AH

1-13 RH-HXA133CBZZ DEF THERMISTOR 1 1 1 AM

1-14 RMOTRA057CBE0 FAN MOTOR 1 1 1 AZ

1-15 FHETBA258CBZZ DEFROST HEATER 1 1 1 AR

1-20 RC-EZA237CBZZ RUNNING CAPACITOR 1 1 1 BC

1-52 FPWB-A706CBKZ MAIN PWB S ASS'Y 1 1 1 BK

1-53 FPWB-A709CBKZ LED PWB ASS'Y 1 1 1 AX

2-1 GCOV-A351CBFA TOP HINGE COVER 1 - - AK

2-1 GCOV-A351CBFB TOP HINGE COVER - 1 - AK

2-1 GCOV-A351CBFC TOP HINGE COVER - - 1 AK

2-2 DHNG-A732CBMZ TOP HINGE ASS'Y 1 1 1 AK

2-3 FCABCA706CBKZ C-PLATE ASS'Y 1 1 1 AN

2-4 DHNG-A735CBMZ CENTER HINGE ASS'Y 1 1 1 AK

2-9 PCOV-A462CBFA LAMP COVER 1 1 1 AK

2-11 LHLD-A359CBFA T-BOX HOLDER 1 1 1 AE

2-15 USRA-A330CBFA EVAPORATION PAN 1 1 1 AP

2-16 PBOX-A160CBFA TERMINAL BOX 1 1 1 AG

2-17 PCOVPA184CBFA TERMINAL COVER 1 1 1 AF

2-18 GCOVPA290CBFA RC-BOX COVER 1 1 1 AK

2-19 JKNB-A090CBFA R-CONTROL KNOB 1 1 1 BA

2-20 GCOVPA291CBFA PWB COVER 1 1 1 AK

2-21 LHLD-A884CBFA PWB HOLDER 1 1 1 AK

2-24 DHNG-A734CBMZ BOTTOM HINGE ASS'Y 1 1 1 AK

2-28 PFIL-A064CBEZ DEODORIZER 1 1 1 AQ

2-31 PFPFPC020CBFZ R-LOVER DUCT 1 1 1 AK

2-32 GCOV-A354CBFA EV-COVER 1 1 1 AN

2-33 HGRL-A294CBFA F-LOUVER 1 1 1 AP

2-34 JKNB-A091CBFA F-CONTROL KNOB 1 1 1 AK

2-35 LCRA-A022CBPZ FAN CLAMP 1 1 1 AC

2-36 LHLD-A389CBF0 MOTOR CUSHION 2 2 2 AF

2-37 LHLD-A732CBFA FM-HOLDER A 1 1 1 AK

2-39 LHLD-A733CBFA FM-HOLDER B 1 1 1 AK

2-40 NFANPA025CBFZ PROPELLER FAN 90 1 1 1 AK

2-41 LPLTMA970CBWZ HEATER SUPPORT 1 1 1 AP

2-42 PSHEMA388CBPZ HEATER COVER 1 1 1 AK

2-45 PSEL-C690CBZZ EVC-SEALER A 1 1 1 AD

2-46 PSEL-C691CBZZ EVC-SEALER B 1 1 1 AD

2-47 PSEL-C692CBZZ EVC-SEALER C 1 1 1 AD

2-48 PSHEMA389CBZZ EV-COVER AL 1 1 1 AD

2-49 PSEL-B209CBE0 U-SEALER HANDLE 2 2 2 AB

2-50 PSEL-B468CBE0 F-LOUVER SEALER 1 1 1 AE

2-99 GDAI-A095CBFA STAND 1 - - BB

2-99 GDAI-A095CBFB STAND - 1 - BB

2-99 GDAI-A095CBFC STAND - - 1 BB

2-104 GCOV-A352CBRA FRONT COVER 1 - - AS
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 No. Part code Part name SJ-19S-SL SJ-19S-GR SJ-19S-BL Price code

2-104 GCOV-A352CBRB FRONT COVER - 1 - AS

2-104 GCOV-A352CBRC FRONT COVER - - 1 AS

2-105 PCOVPA589CBFA LED PWB COVER 1 1 1 AD

3-1 FDORFC168CBKZ F-DOOR ASS'Y 1 - - BK

3-1 FDORFC170CBKZ F-DOOR ASS'Y - 1 - BK

3-1 FDORFC171CBKZ F-DOOR ASS'Y - - 1 BK

3-1-1 LSTPPA178CBFA F-DOOR STOPPER 1 1 1 AK

3-4 FPACGA538CBZA F DOOR PACKING 1 1 1 AT

3-7 FDORRC331CBKZ R-DOOR ASS'Y 1 - - BL

3-7 FDORRC355CBKZ R-DOOR ASS'Y - 1 - BM

3-7 FDORRC356CBKZ R-DOOR ASS'Y - - 1 BM

3-7-1 LSTP-A066CBMZ R-DOOR STOPPER 1 1 1 AK

3-8 FPACGA539CBZA R DOOR PACKING 1 1 1 AV

4-1 LX-BZA090CBZZ SPECIAL SCREW 2 2 2 AC

4-2 LBND-A023CBE0 L-BAND C 1 1 1 AC

4-3 QTAN-A012CBE0 SOLDERLESS TERM. B 2 2 2 AH

4-4 QTAN-A013CBE0 SOLDERLESS TERM. A 1 1 1 AH

4-7 PCLI-A061CBMZ CLIP 2 3 3 AK

5-1 GDORPA100CBFA FRESH DOOR 1 1 1 AM

5-3 UPOK-A232CBFA BOTTLE POCKET 1 1 1 AN

5-4 UPOK-A233CBFA EGG POCKET 1 1 1 AM

5-5 UPOK-A234CBFA DOOR POCKET 2 2 2 AK

5-6 UTNA-A524CBFA F-SHELF 1 1 1 AM

5-9 UYOK-A683CBFA ICE STORAGE BOX 1 1 1 AM

5-10 UYOK-A685CBFA VEGETABLE CASE 1 1 1 AS

5-11 UYOK-A684CBFA FRESH CASE 1 1 1 AW

5-12 UTNA-A525CBFA RV-SHELF 3 3 3 AX

5-13 USRA-A329CBFA ICE CUBE TRAY 1 1 1 AM

5-15 LRALPA163CBFA F-PARTITION 1 1 1 AK

6-1 PCMPLA346CBZZ COMPRESSOR 1 1 1 BT

6-2 PSPAGA039CBE0 RUBBER GROMMET 4 4 4 AE

6-4 PEVA-A217CBZZ EVAPORATOR 1 1 1 AY

6-5 PPIPCA252CBE0 CHARGE PIPE 1 1 1 AD

6-6 FDRY-A006CBK0 DRYER ASS'Y 1 1 1 AX

6-7 PCLI-A055CBEZ CLIP 1 1 1 AC

6-9 PCOVPA571CBEZ PROTECT COVERR 1 1 1 AM

6-11 PKYU-A035CBE0 SP-BUTYL H 1 1 1 AG

6-14 PPIPCA725CBEZ DISCHARGE P.CONECTER 1 1 1 AK

6-18 PPIPCA724CBZZ DRIER CONNECTOR 1 1 1 AK

90-1 SPAKCA557CBZZ PACKING CASE 17 1 1 1 AY

90-2 TINS-B111CBRZ OPERATION MANUAL 1 1 1 AH

90-3 TLAB-A939CBRZ CAUTION LABEL ROF 1 1 1 AD

90-4 CPADBA173CBKZ BOTTOM PAD ASS'Y 1 1 1 AZ

90-5 CPADBA172CBKZ TOP PAD ASS'Y 1 1 1 AP

90-6 SPADBA567CBFZ CUSHION-COMP 1 1 1 AH

90-7 TLAB-C056CBRA CONTROL LABEL 1 1 1 AH
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 No. Part code Part name SJ-C20X-SL Price code

1-1 QSW-PA092CBZA DOOR SWITCH 1 AH

1-2 FCNW-B150CBKZ RELAY WIRE ASS'Y 1 AN

1-3 QACC-A216CBZZ SOURCE CORD 1 AU

1-8 RHOG-A244CBZZ PROTECTOR 1 AT

1-9 RSTT-A195CBZZ STARTING RELAY 1 AX

1-11 FFS-TA123CBKZ FUSE ASS'Y 1 AM

1-12 FW-VZA156CBZZ LEAD EV COVER 1 AH

1-13 RH-HXA133CBZZ DEF THERMISTOR 1 AM

1-14 RMOTRA057CBE0 FAN MOTOR 1 AZ

1-15 FHETBA258CBZZ DEFROST HEATER 1 AR

1-20 RC-EZA237CBZZ RUNNING CAPACITOR 1 BC

1-52 FPWB-A706CBKZ MAIN PWB S ASS'Y 1 BK

1-53 FPWB-A709CBKZ LED PWB ASS'Y 1 AX

2-1 GCOV-A351CBTE TOP HINGE COVER 1 AK

2-2 DHNG-A732CBMZ TOP HINGE ASS'Y 1 AK

2-3 FCABCA706CBKZ C-PLATE ASS'Y 1 AN

2-4 DHNG-A735CBMZ CENTER HINGE ASS'Y 1 AK

2-9 PCOV-A462CBFA LAMP COVER 1 AK

2-11 LHLD-A359CBFA T-BOX HOLDER 1 AE

2-15 USRA-A330CBFA EVAPORATION PAN 1 AP

2-16 PBOX-A160CBFA TERMINAL BOX 1 AG

2-17 PCOVPA184CBFA TERMINAL COVER 1 AF

2-18 GCOVPA290CBFA RC-BOX COVER 1 AK

2-19 JKNB-A090CBFA R-CONTROL KNOB 1 BA

2-20 GCOVPA291CBFA PWB COVER 1 AK

2-21 LHLD-A884CBFA PWB HOLDER 1 AK

2-24 DHNG-A734CBMZ BOTTOM HINGE ASS'Y 1 AK

2-28 PFIL-A064CBEZ DEODORIZER 1 AQ

2-31 PFPFPC020CBFZ R-LOVER DUCT 1 AK

2-32 GCOV-A354CBFA EV-COVER 1 AN

2-33 HGRL-A294CBFA F-LOUVER 1 AP

2-34 JKNB-A091CBFA F-CONTROL KNOB 1 AK

2-35 LCRA-A022CBPZ FAN CLAMP 1 AC

2-36 LHLD-A389CBF0 MOTOR CUSHION 2 AF

2-37 LHLD-A732CBFA FM-HOLDER A 1 AK

2-39 LHLD-A733CBFA FM-HOLDER B 1 AK

2-40 NFANPA025CBFZ PROPELLER FAN 90 1 AK

2-41 LPLTMA970CBWZ HEATER SUPPORT 1 AP

2-42 PSHEMA388CBPZ HEATER COVER 1 AK

2-45 PSEL-C690CBZZ EVC-SEALER A 1 AD

2-46 PSEL-C691CBZZ EVC-SEALER B 1 AD

2-47 PSEL-C692CBZZ EVC-SEALER C 1 AD

2-48 PSHEMA389CBZZ EV-COVER AL 1 AD

2-49 PSEL-B209CBE0 U-SEALER HANDLE 2 AB

2-50 PSEL-B468CBE0 F-LOUVER SEALER 1 AE

2-99 GDAI-A095CBFE STAND 1 BB

2-104 GCOV-A352CBRE FRONT COVER 1 AS

2-105 PCOVPA589CBFA LED PWB COVER 1 AD

3-1 FDORFC169CBKZ F-DOOR ASS'Y 1 BK

3-1-1 LSTPPA178CBFA F-DOOR STOPPER 1 AK
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 No. Part code Part name SJ-C20X-SL Price code

3-2 HBDGDB034CBZA BADGE 1 AK

3-4 FPACGA538CBZA F DOOR PACKING 1 AT

3-5 HDECQA639CBTE HANDLE TRIM F/R 2 AM

3-6 JHNDPA320CBFA HANDLE BASE F 1 AK

3-7 FDORRC312CBKZ R-DOOR ASS'Y 1 BQ

3-7-1 LSTP-A066CBMZ R-DOOR STOPPER 1 AK

3-8 FPACGA539CBZA R DOOR PACKING 1 AV

3-16 JHNDPA321CBFA HANDLE BASE R 1 AK

3-17 HDECQA640CBMA HANDLE COVER R 1 AP

3-18 HDECQA638CBMA HANDLE COVER F 1 AP

4-1 LX-BZA090CBZZ SPECIAL SCREW 2 AC

4-2 LBND-A023CBE0 L-BAND C 1 AC

4-3 QTAN-A012CBE0 SOLDERLESS TERM. B 2 AH

4-4 QTAN-A013CBE0 SOLDERLESS TERM. A 1 AH

4-7 PCLI-A061CBMZ CLIP 3 AK

5-1 GDORPA100CBFA FRESH DOOR 1 AM

5-3 UPOK-A232CBFA BOTTLE POCKET 1 AN

5-4 UPOK-A233CBFA EGG POCKET 1 AM

5-5 UPOK-A234CBFA DOOR POCKET 2 AK

5-6 UTNA-A524CBFA F-SHELF 1 AM

5-9 UYOK-A683CBFA ICE STORAGE BOX 1 AM

5-10 UYOK-A685CBFA VEGETABLE CASE 1 AS

5-11 UYOK-A684CBFA FRESH CASE 1 AW

5-12 FTNA-A576CBFA RV GLASS SHELF ASS'Y 3 AX

5-13 USRA-A329CBFA ICE CUBE TRAY 1 AM

5-15 LRALPA163CBFA F-PARTITION 1 AK

6-1 PCMPLA346CBZZ COMPRESSOR 1 BT

6-2 PSPAGA039CBE0 RUBBER GROMMET 4 AE

6-4 PEVA-A217CBZZ EVAPORATOR 1 AY

6-5 PPIPCA252CBE0 CHARGE PIPE 1 AD

6-6 FDRY-A006CBK0 DRYER ASS'Y 1 AX

6-7 PCLI-A055CBEZ CLIP 1 AC

6-9 PCOVPA571CBEZ PROTECT COVERR 1 AM

6-11 PKYU-A035CBE0 SP-BUTYL H 1 AG

6-14 PPIPCA725CBEZ DISCHARGE P.CONECTER 1 AK

6-18 PPIPCA724CBZZ DRIER CONNECTOR 1 AK

90-1 SPAKCA557CBZZ PACKING CASE 17 1 AY

90-2 TINS-B111CBRZ OPERATION MANUAL 1 AH

90-3 TLAB-A939CBRZ CAUTION LABEL ROF 1 AD

90-4 CPADBA173CBKZ BOTTOM PAD ASS'Y 1 AZ

90-5 CPADBA172CBKZ TOP PAD ASS'Y 1 AP

90-6 SPADBA567CBFZ CUSHION-COMP 1 AH

90-7 TLAB-C056CBRA CONTROL LABEL 1 AH
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